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Occupied bandwidth 

UL_Broadband Band_GSM signal type 

Input Output 

  

UL_Broadband Band_1.25MHz AWGN signal type 

Input Output 
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Occupied bandwidth 

UL_Broadband Band_4.1MHz AWGN signal type 

Input Output 
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11 Oscillation detection 

Oscillation Restart Tests 

Path Band 
Detection 

Time  
(s) 

Limit 
(s) 

Oscillation 
Level 
(dBm) 

Restart 
Time 
(s) 

Limit 
(s) 

Number of 
Restart 

Limit Verdict 

DL 

700MHz 0.205 

≤1 

19.70 61.45 

≥60 

5 

≤5 

PASS 

Cellular 0.265 19.75 61.47 5 PASS 

AWS-1 0.060 22.21 63.39 4 PASS 

Broadband 
PCS 0.275 24.28 62.27 4 PASS 

UL 

Lower 
700MHz 0.225 

≤0.3 

20.57 60.99 

≥60 

4 

≤5 

PASS 

Upper 
700MHz 0.080 20.40 61.39 5 PASS 

Cellular 0.175 9.52 61.15 4 PASS 

AWS-1 0.115 19.21 61.87 5 PASS 

Broadband 
PCS 0.075 21.97 61.07 4 PASS 
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Oscillation Mitigation or Shutdown 

Path Band 
Isolation 

(dB) 

Oscillation Level 
Limit  
(dB) 

Verdict Highest level 
(dBm) 

Lowest level 
(dBm) 

Difference 
(dB) 

DL 

700MHz 

67.6 14.73 9.73 5.00 

≤12 

PASS 

66.6 19.34 12.84 6.50 PASS 

65.6 

(shutdown) 

PASS 

64.6 PASS 

63.6 PASS 

62.6 PASS 

61.6 PASS 

60.6 PASS 

59.6 PASS 

58.6 PASS 

57.6 PASS 

Cellular 

68.8 9.73 8.29 1.44 

≤12 

PASS 

67.8 17.73 13.28 4.45 PASS 

66.8 12.63 11.11 1.52 PASS 

65.8 16.73 9.97 6.76 PASS 

64.8 19.53 14.25 5.28 PASS 

63.8 

(shutdown) 

PASS 

62.8 PASS 

61.8 PASS 

60.8 PASS 

59.8 PASS 

58.8 PASS 
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Oscillation Mitigation or Shutdown 

Path Band 
Isolation 

(dB) 

Oscillation Level 
Limit  
(dB) 

Verdict Highest level 
(dBm) 

Lowest level 
(dBm) 

Difference 
(dB) 

DL 

AWS-1 

75.9 7.83 5.73 2.10 

≤12 

PASS 

74.9 9.73 7.84 1.89 PASS 

73.9 8.37 6.37 2.00 PASS 

72.9 11.32 9.83 1.49 PASS 

71.9 13.26 10.02 3.24 PASS 

70.9 17.73 13.24 4.49 PASS 

69.9 22.03 16.37 5.66 PASS 

68.9 

(shutdown) 

PASS 

67.9 PASS 

66.9 PASS 

65.9 PASS 

Broadband 
PCS 

75.5 11.42 10.83 0.59 

≤12 

PASS 

74.5 13.24 9.83 3.41 PASS 

73.5 17.73 13.23 4.50 PASS 

72.5 24.00 18.92 5.08 PASS 

71.5 

(shutdown) 

PASS 

70.5 PASS 

69.5 PASS 

68.5 PASS 

67.5 PASS 

66.5 PASS 

65.5 PASS 
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Oscillation Mitigation or Shutdown 

Path Band 
Isolation 

(dB) 

Oscillation Level 
Limit  
(dB) 

Verdict Highest level 
(dBm) 

Lowest level 
(dBm) 

Difference 
(dB) 

UL 

Lower 
700MHz 

67.6 6.36 5.32 1.04 

≤12 

PASS 

66.6 8.73 5.35 3.38 PASS 

65.6 10.63 8.92 1.71 PASS 

64.6 14.83 10.19 4.64 PASS 

63.6 18.28 12.34 5.94 PASS 

62.6 20.11 16.37 3.74 PASS 

61.6 

(shutdown) 

PASS 

60.6 PASS 

59.6 PASS 

58.6 PASS 

57.6 PASS 

Upper 
700MHz 

68.8 9.38 7.83 1.55 

≤12 

PASS 

67.8 11.32 9.43 1.89 PASS 

66.8 16.34 11.64 4.70 PASS 

65.8 20.35 16.38 3.97 PASS 

64.8 

(shutdown) 

PASS 

63.8 PASS 

62.8 PASS 

61.8 PASS 

60.8 PASS 

59.8 PASS 

58.8 PASS 
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Oscillation Mitigation or Shutdown 

Path Band 
Isolation 

(dB) 

Oscillation Level 
Limit  
(dB) 

Verdict Highest level 
(dBm) 

Lowest level 
(dBm) 

Difference 
(dB) 

UL 

Cellular 

68.7 7.83 6.43 1.40 

≤12 

PASS 

67.7 9.18 7.11 2.07 PASS 

66.7 

(shutdown) 

PASS 

65.7 PASS 

64.7 PASS 

63.7 PASS 

62.7 PASS 

61.7 PASS 

60.7 PASS 

59.7 PASS 

58.7 PASS 

AWS-1 

75.8 11.21 8.34 2.87 

≤12 

PASS 

74.8 14.56 11.54 3.02 PASS 

73.8 19.07 14.56 4.51 PASS 

72.8 

(shutdown) 

PASS 

71.8 PASS 

70.8 PASS 

69.8 PASS 

68.8 PASS 

67.8 PASS 

66.8 PASS 

65.8 PASS 
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Oscillation Mitigation or Shutdown 

Path Band 
Isolation 

(dB) 

Oscillation Level 
Limit  
(dB) 

Verdict Highest level 
(dBm) 

Lowest level 
(dBm) 

Difference 
(dB) 

UL 
Broadband 

PCS 

75.8 8.38 7.38 1.00 

≤12 

PASS 

74.8 11.73 11.28 0.45 PASS 

73.8 14.32 12.93 1.39 PASS 

72.8 15.34 14.34 1.00 PASS 

71.8 18.34 16.53 1.81 PASS 

70.8 21.65 20.37 1.28 PASS 

69.8 

(shutdown) 

PASS 

68.8 PASS 

67.8 PASS 

66.8 PASS 

65.8 PASS 
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Oscillation Restart Test 

DL_700MHz Band 

Oscillation Level Detection time 

  

Restart Time Number of Restart 
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Oscillation Restart Test 

DL_Cellular Band 

Oscillation Level Detection time 

  

Restart Time Number of Restart 
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Oscillation Restart Test 

DL_AWS-1 Band 

Oscillation Level Detection time 

  

Restart Time Number of Restart 

  

 



 

 

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch 
EMC-ARF-04  Rev 1.1 Page:    91 of 119 
 

 

 

Oscillation Restart Test 

DL_Broadband PCS Band 

Oscillation Level Detection time 

  

Restart Time Number of Restart 
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Oscillation Restart Test 

UL_Lower 700MHz Band 

Oscillation Level Detection time 

  

Restart Time Number of Restart 
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Oscillation Restart Test 

UL_Upper 700MHz Band 

Oscillation Level Detection time 

  

Restart Time Number of Restart 
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Oscillation Restart Test 

UL_Cellular Band 

Oscillation Level Detection time 

  

Restart Time Number of Restart 
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Oscillation Restart Test 

UL_AWS-1 Band 

Oscillation Level Detection time 

  

Restart Time Number of Restart 
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Oscillation Restart Test 

UL_Broadband PCS Band 

Oscillation Level Detection time 

  

Restart Time Number of Restart 
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12 Radiated spurious emissions 

UL 

Lower 700MHz Band_Horizontal_30MHz~1GHz 
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Lower 700MHz Band_Horizontal_above 1GHz 
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Lower 700MHz Band_Vertical_30MHz~1GHz 
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Lower 700MHz Band_Vertical_above 1GHz 
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Upper 700MHz Band_Horizontal_30MHz~1GHz 
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Upper 700MHz Band_Horizontal_above 1GHz 
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Upper 700MHz Band_Horizontal_1559-1610MHz 
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Upper 700MHz Band_Vertical_30MHz~1GHz 
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Upper 700MHz Band_Vertical_above 1GHz 
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Upper 700MHz Band_Vertical_1559-1610Mhz 
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Cellular Band_Horizontal_30MHz~1GHz 
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Cellular Band_Horizontal_above 1GHz 
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Cellular Band_Vertical_30MHz~1GHz 
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Cellular Band_Vertical_above 1GHz 
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AWS-1 Band_Horizontal_30MHz~1GHz 
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AWS-1 Band_Horizontal_above 1GHz 
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AWS-1 Band_Vertical_30MHz~1GHz 
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AWS-1 Band_Vertical_above 1GHz 
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Broadband PCS Band_Horizontal_30MHz~1GHz 
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Broadband PCS Band_Horizontal_above 1GHz 

 

 

 


